

FILED

AUG 05 2013

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

31561-4-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, APPELLANT

v.

MARC E. REED, RESPONDENT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Mary Ann Brady
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Appellant

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

ISSUES PRESENTED.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT3

 A. WHEN THE GOVERNOR VETOED SECTION 901
 OF THE 2011 AMENDMENTS TO RCW 69.51A,
 IT BECAME IMPOSSIBLE FOR A PERSON TO BE
 IN COMPLIANCE WITH RCW 69.51A.040.....3

 B. THE POTENTIAL EXISTENCE OF AN AFFIRMATIVE
 DEFENSE DOES NOT NEGATE PROBABLE CAUSE
 TO ISSUE A SEARCH WARRANT8

CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

GLAUBACH V. REGENCE BLUESHIELD, 149 Wn.2d 827,
271 P.3d 381 (2003)..... 8

HARTMAN V. STATE GAME COMMISSION, 85 Wn.2d 176,
532 P.2d 614 (1975)..... 6

MASON V. GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORP., 166 Wn. App. 859,
271 P.3d 381 (2012)..... 8

STATE V. FRY, 168 Wn.2d 1,
228 P.3d 1 (2010)..... 8

STATUTES

E2SSB 5073 3, 4, 5

E2SSB 5073 § 401 4

E2SSB 5073 § 601 4

E2SSB 5073 § 602 4

E2SSB 5073 § 701 4

E2SSB 5073 § 901 8

E2SSB 5073 § 901(1)(a)..... 4

E2SSB 5073 § 901(6) 4

RCW 69.50.401 3, 6

RCW 69.51A.005..... 5, 6

RCW 69.51A.020..... 7

RCW 69.51A.040..... 3, 4, 6, 7, 8

RCW 69.51A.043..... 5, 6, 7

RCW 69.51A.045.....	6
RCW 69.51A.047.....	6
